
Retail Market Permit Inspection Report
Kings County Department of Public Health

Environmental Health Services
460 Kings County Dr., Suite 101 & 102 Hanford CA 93230

Phone - 559-584-1411           Fax - 559-584-6040
Internet - https://www.kcdph.com/ehs

INSPECTION REPORT
FOOD VENDING PERMIT - RM3    (2001-5000)

An inspection of your facility revealed the following violations of the California Health and Safety Code and/or California Code of 
Regulations. A reinspection may occur at any time to verify correction of these violations. Please note the date of correction as listed 
per violation.

NVO = No Violation Observed OUT = Out of Compliance N/A = Not Applicable COS = Corrected On Site UD = UD

Violation Status Violation Code Violation Summary Observation

FDA Food Code 2017

o -Select-
o IN
þ OUT
o N/A

1 - SUPERVISION - Person in 
charge present, demonstrates 
knowledge, and performs 
duties

Three food handler cards are posted in the 
kitchen; only one of the individuals is 
currently working at the facility.  The current 
individual's food handler certificate expired 
in June 2019.  Food handler cards must be 
renewed every 3 years. If the employee 
has a current food handler card, please 
provide a copy to our office within 30 days.  
If the employee does not have a current 
food handler card, they must obtain one by 
completing an ANSI certified course. A 
copy of the new card must be provided to 
our department within 30 days. A list of 
available courses can be found on our 
website at www.kcdph.com/ehs/food-safety

Corrected On-Site: No
Comply By: 09/27/2025
Degree of Violation: 
Minor
Return to Compliance 
Date: 09/26/2025

o -Select-
o IN
þ OUT
o N/A

55 - PHYSICAL FACILITIES - 
Physical facilities installed, 
maintained, and clean

The sticker on the range hood indicates it 
was last cleaned in 09/2024 and the next 
required cleaning is March 2025. As it is 
now the end of August 2025, please have 
the range hood serviced to remove any 
grease or other debris build up. The range 
hood should be professionally cleaned at 
least every 6 months to reduce the risk of 
grease fire.  

Provide documentation to our department 
of completed servicing within 30 days.  A 
photograph or copy of a work order can be 
emailed. Thank you.

Repeat: No
Corrected On-Site: No
Comply By: 09/27/2025
Degree of Violation: 
Minor
Return to Compliance 
Date: 09/26/2025

Facility Name Facility Address City/State Zip Code

KWIK BREAK DELI MART 19520 GRANGEVILLE BLVD LEMOORE, CA 93245

Owner/Operator Facility Phone No. Inspection ID Inspection Result
KWIK BREAK DELI MART, INC 5599402515 74097 Pass

Inspector Name Inspection Date Purpose of Inspection Permit License Expiration Date

Lindsay Hullinger 8/28/2025 Routine Inspection PR0011361 1/1/2026
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Received By: Inspected By: 

Inspector Name: Lindsay Hullinger

Title: Environmental Health Officer

Date: 8/28/2025

Phone: 
Email: Lindsay.hullinger@co.kings.ca.us

Overall Inspection Comment:
Food program manager certificate belongs to Daljit Singh, expires 7/3/2028. (ServSafe). 3 compartment sink has hot water reaching 
over 120F.  Floor sinks are observed clear of debris. All reach-in refrigerators and freezers in the kitchen area measure below 41F. The 
walk-in refrigerator in the sales area measures below 41F when measured from the walk in. 

All cold foods in the reach-in and walk-in observed well organized. All food items were appropriately covered to prevent 
contamination.  Cold holding food items measure below 41 F. Hot holding foods measure over 150F. 

All hand washing stations were observed fully stocked with soap, paper towels and hot running water.

All foods were observed above 6 inches from the floor. Cans were observed free of damage or bloating. Facility is clean and 
maintained.

Please review the above noted violations regarding food handler cards and the range hood. Please take the necessary corrective 
action and provide documentation to our department within 30 days. A reinspection to verify compliance may be conducted at no 
cost; however, any additional re-inspections for the same purpose are billed at $245 per inspection. 

Please contact our office at 559-584-1411 with any questions or comments.
ATTENTION: There are a total of 2 item(s) marked above in violation. Total Major violations are 0.

Signatures

CERTIFICATION OF RETURN TO COMPLIANCE
I certify that the violations noted above on this report have been corrected. I have personally examined any 
documentation attached to the certification to establish that the violations have been corrected.

Signature:________________________________   Title:_________________________    Date:__________________


